TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MediaRecall Holdings, LLC		102/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Digital Media Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	One Northfield Plaza, Suite 528	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3585396	STOCK MEDIARECALL	
Registration Number:	3585386	DONE!	
Registration Number:	3585325	MEDIARECALL	
Registration Number:	3500941	MEDIARECALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026002261

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 600-2270

Email: aspivak@mosaiclegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Spivak c/o Mosaic Legal Group

Address Line 1: 5185 MacArthur Boulevard, NW, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20016-3341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew N. Spivak

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0545

\$115.00 3585

900269900

Signature:	/Andrew N. Spivak/	
Date:	10/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=MediaRecall name change to Digital Media#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0546

LLC-5.25

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act Articles of Amendment

FILE #: 0215020-4

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 WW.cyberdriveillinois.com

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

Filing Fee:

\$150

Approved By: TLB

FILED

Feb 03, 2010

Jesse White Secretary of State

1,	Limited Liability Company Name:				
	MEDIARECALL HOLDINGS, LLC				
2.	These Articles of Amendment ar	e effective on the	file date.		
3.	The Articles of Organization are amended to change the name of the limited liability company as follows:				
	New Name:				
	DIGITAL MEDIA HOLDINGS, LL	С			
4.	if adopted by the managers, was the amendment, member action than the minimum number of me	approved by not long to the contract of the co	•	gers necessary to approve approved by not less	
5.	I affirm, under penalties of perjur of my knowledge and belief, true		v to sign hereto, that these Articles of Ar plete.	nendment are to the best	
i		Datad	Feb 03	2010	
		Dated	Month/Day	Year	
		GEORGE DEEB, CEO, MANAGER			
		Signature of Manager			
				·	
		If the acceptance of	Name and Title	many or other entity	
3		it the n	nember or manager signing this document is a co	inpany of other endry,	

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

`TRADEMARK

state Name of Company and whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.

REEL: 00'5138 FRAME: 0547